No. 2185 Registered No. N. E. 930.

GAZETTE

Published by Authority
EXTRAORDINARY ISSUE

Agartala, Wednesday, December 8, 2021 A. D., Agrahayana 17, 1943 S. E.

PART--I-- Orders and Notifications by the Government of Tripura,
The High Court, Government Treasury etc.

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE
(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY)
AGARTALA, TRIPURA

No.F.17(31)/DIT/IT/2021/8711-8811 Dated, Agartala, the 4th December, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

Sub: ~ First Amendment of “Tripura Data Centre Policy, 20217,

-The Governor ol Iripura is pleased to accord approval to the amendment of the Serial
No. 1 of the Clause 6.2 of the Tripura Data Cenire Policy 2021, which is related 1o providing

exempiion on Power charges 1o Data Centre enterprises.

The Serial No. 1 of the Clause 6.2 of the Tripura Data Centre Policy, 2021 shall be
modified as “Special power tariff of Rs.4.75 per kwh may be offered to the Data Centre
enlerprises, which will comamence their commercial production in Tripura during first 2 years
of the policy, for entire policy period from the date of commencement. For the Data Centre
enterprises commencing commercial production in Tripura afier first 2 years of the policy,
concessional power tariff shall be refixed following the principal of base rate of the basket
power purchase price and additional 10% on account of Operation & Maintenance,
Transmission, Peoint of Conncction (POC) and other administrative charges. State
Government may issuc necessary direction to Tripura Electricity Regulatory Commission
(TERC) in this respect.”

The modified provision of the policy shall come into cffect from the date of
notification of the Tripura Iata Centre Policy, 2021 ie. 30" Oclober, 2021.

By order of the Governor,

g A
. “,f‘/ A\ ? \

(Tanusrée Deb Barma, IAS)

Secretary

to the Gowvl. of Tripura

Printed at the Tripura Government Press, Agartala.



